OP \$190.00 2462449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCH COAL, INC.		05/15/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCH RESOURCES, INC.	
Street Address:	One CityPlace Drive, Suite 300	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2462449	ACI
Registration Number:	2453826	ACI
Registration Number:	2468302	
Registration Number:	2696051	ARCH COAL
Registration Number:	4641536	ARCH COAL
Registration Number:	4641537	ARCHCOAL
Registration Number:	4641559	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059248-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0415 DATE SIGNED: 05/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=Arch - ARCH COAL INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) 116003374 1 0#page1.tif

source=Arch - ARCH COAL INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)_116003374_1_0#page1.tif source=Arch - ARCH COAL INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)_116003374_1_0#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0416

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARCH COAL, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARCH COAL, INC." TO "ARCH RESOURCES,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.
2020, AT 9:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

717711 8100 SR# 20203884690

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HANNEY N. SANCES. SHOWLEY AT SERVE

Authentication: 202929801

Date: 05-14-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0417

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:47 AM 05/14/2020
FILED 09:47 AM 05/14/2020
SR 20203884690 - File Number 717711

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARCH COAL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Arch Coal, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Arch Resources, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on May 15, 2020 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Arch Coal, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 14th day of May, 2020.

Arch Coal, Inc.

Robert G. Jones

Senior Vice President-Law, General Counsel

and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 05/27/2020